Filed on behalf of: Ravin Crossbows LLC

By: J. Derek Vandenburgh Jonathan D. Carpenter Iain A. McIntyre

Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schuman

225 South Sixth Street

Suite 4200

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel.: 612-436-9600 Fax: 612-436-9605

Email: dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com
Email: jcarpenter@carlsoncaspers.com

Email: <u>imcintyre@carlsoncaspers.com</u>

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Ravin Crossbows, LLC Petitioner,

V.

Precision Shooting Equipment, Inc.
Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2017-01549 Patent No. 8,453,631

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Honorable Justices:



Petitioner Ravin Crossbows, LLC and Venatics, Inc. ("Petitioner") submits this request for a refund of post-institution fees paid for the above styled Petition for *Inter Partes* Review (the "Petition"), which was filed on June 9, 2017, and accorded a filing date of June 19, 2017. Specifically, at the time of filing, Petitioner pre-paid \$14,000 Post-Institution fees. Pursuant to the Patent & Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 F.R. 4211, 4233-4234 (Jan. 18, 2013), Petitioner requests a refund of these pre-paid Post-Institution Fees in the amount of \$14,000.

Here, the *Inter Partes* Review proceeding has been terminated as a result of settlement, prior to its institution (*See* Paper No. 11). Therefore, Petitioner believes that it is entitled to be refunded \$14,000 post-institution fees, which have been identified above.

Accordingly, refund of the \$14,000 paid for filing fees is respectfully requested. Refund may be made to the account that the fees were originally paid from.

Dated: November 28, 2017 /Jonathan D. Carpenter/

J. Derek Vandenburgh
Jonathan D. Carpenter
Iain A. McIntyre
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist
& Schuman
225 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200



Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel.: 612-436-9600 Fax: 612-436-9605

Email: dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com
Email: jcarpenter@carlsoncaspers.com
Email: jcarpenter@carlsoncaspers.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on November 28, 2017, I caused to be served by E-mail by agreement of the parties a true and correct copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION **FEES**, to the following counsel of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,453,631 and Patent Owner's litigation counsel, at their respective correspondence addresses as follows:

Patent Counsel Marvin A. Glazer mglazer@cvglaw.com

Litigation Counsel Eric H. Monson COYNE, SCHULTZ, BECKER and BAUER SC Emonson@cnsbb.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: _November 28, 2017 /Jonathan D. Carpenter/

Jonathan D. Carpenter

Reg. No. 56,172

